## AGENDA & PROPOSED ORDERS GORHAM TOWN COUNCIL

## **SPECIAL MEETING**

APRIL 9, 2013

## **BURLEIGH H. LOVEITT COUNCIL CHAMBERS**

In accordance with Section 2 of the Rules of Council; a Special Meeting of the Gorham Town Council is hereby called by Chairman Philip Gagnon to be held in Council Chambers at the Gorham Municipal Center at 7:00 p.m. on Tuesday, April 9, 2013.

Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag

Roll Call of the Town Council

## **New Business**

Item #8297	Action to consider appropriating unallocated Capital Part 2 funds (Spon. Councilors Gagnon and Phinney)
Proposed	
Order #8297	Ordered, that the Town Council appropriate \$245,000 in unallocated funds from the Capital Part 2 Account to make improvements to School Buildings.
Item #8298	Action to extend a Special Amusement Permit for PineCrest Bed & Breakfast Inn LLC to expire April 30, 2013. (Councilor Gagnon)
Proposed	
Order #8298	Ordered, that the Town Council extend a Special Amusement Permit until April 30, 2013 for PineCrest Bed and Breakfast Inn LLC, located at 91 South Street.

Adjourn into a Workshop for the FY 2013/2014 Budget.